# Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** 

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Franchise Services, Inc.		09/15/2004	CORPORATION:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Franchise Services Corporation	
Street Address:	24 Broad Street	
Internal Address:	PO Box 506	
City:	Bridgetown	
State/Country:	BARBADOS	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1575854	COLOMBIAN EMERALDS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2361846	COLOMBIAN EMERALDS INTERNATIONAL
Registration Number:	2206357	THE PERFECT TIME FOR
Serial Number:	78278409	AMORO

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (954)463-2030

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 954-468-7879

Email: don.showalter@hklaw.com

Correspondent Name: Donald S. Showalter

One East Broward Boulevard Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 1300

Address Line 4: Fort Lauderdale, FLORIDA 33301

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 19940.7

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

**REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0802** 

TRADEMARK

900014064

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Donald S. Showalter
Total Attachments: 2 source=colombian#page1.tif source=colombian#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0803

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Franchise Services Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Island of Nevis, with its principal place of business at Chancery Ct., East Mall Drive, P.O. Box F-42544, Freeport, Bahamas, ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks and associated trademark registrations, "the Marks," listed in Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, Franchise Services Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Barbados, with its principal place of business at 24 Broad Street, P.O. Box 506, Bridgetown, Barbados, ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Marks and associated trademark registrations;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee, and its successors and assigns, all rights, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks, and associated trademark registrations.

Effective as of September 15, 2004

Franchise Services Inc.

(Assignor)

By:

Name: Stephen G. E. Crane

Title: President

Date: September 15, 2004

SanFrancisco/131310.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0804

# ATTACHMENT A

Country	Mark	Registration No.
United States	COLOMBIAN EMERALDS INTERNATIONAL & Design	1,575,854
United States	COLOMBIAN EMERALDS INTERNATIONAL & Design	2,361,846
United States	THE PERFECT TIME FOR	2,206,357
United States	AMORO	Pending; Serial Number 78278409

# 2276119\_v2

SanFrancisco/131310.1

**RECORDED: 10/14/2004** 

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002957 FRAME: 0805